Vantix™ Line Gas Furnaces
FORM NO. G66-671 REV. 2
W802W DZ
80% A.F.U.E.†
Heating Stages: Two-Stage
Motor Type: Constant CFM
Input Rates Downflow: 50-125 kBTU [14.7-36.6 kW]
Configuration Options: Downflow

Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.
4
Model Number Identification
W802W DZ
W 80 2 W 050 3 A 14 DZ S B A S
Brand Furnace
Efficiency
Stages
of Heating
Motor Type Heating Input AC Max.
Capacity
Major
Series
Width Position NOx Controls Minor
Series
Option Code
W - 80 - 80% AFUE 2 - Two-Stage W - Variable
Speed
050 - 50K BTUH  [14.7 kW] 3 - 3 ton drive A - 1st Design
Series
14 - 14" Width DZ - Downflow
Zero Clearance
S - Standard B - Communicating,
Bluetooth®
A - 1st Series S - Standard Grade
WeatherKing 075 - 75K BTUH  [22.0 kW] 4 - 4 ton drive 17 - 17.5" Width N - Low NOx
100 - 100K BTUH [29.3 kW] 5 - 5 ton drive 21 - 21" Width
125 - 125K BTUH [36.6 kW] 24 - 24.5" Width
[    ] Designates Metric Conversions
AVAILABLE MODELS
W802W0503A14DZ*BAS
W802W0754A17DZ*BAS
W802W0755A21DZ*BAS
W802W1005A21DZ*BAS
W802W1255A24DZ*BAS
  Gas Furnaces
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
**Adjustable Humidifier On/Off Delay Electronic On/Off Blower Time Control
**Auxiliary Input Connection Fully Insulated Heat Exchanger Cabinet
**Condensate Switch Connection Humidifier Connections
**Outdoor Air Temperature Sensor Connection Humidistat Terminal Connection
**Supply Air Sensor Connection Limit Controls
100% Safety Lock Out Low Speed Continuous Fan Option
2 Stage Induced Draft Motor Manual Shut-Off Valve
Adjustable Cool Fan Off Delay On Demand Dehumidifier Connection
Adjustable Humidifier On/Off Delay (EcoNet®/App Only) One Hour Automatic Retry
Aluminized Steel Heat Exchanger Design Power and Self-Test Diagnostics
Blower Compartment Door Safety Switch Pressure Switches
Bluetooth® Diagnostics PWM Controlled Constant Torque Electrically Commutated Blower Motor
Bluetooth® Setup Redundant 2 Stage Main Gas Control
Completely Assembled and Wired Single Speed Option for Heating and Cooling Applications
Direct Drive Motor Two Plus* Stage Cooling Thermostat Connection
Thermostat Connections Two Speed Heating
Electronic Air Cleaner Connections
NOTE: �A thermostat is not included as standard equipment
*When Connected to Three Speed or Modulating AC/HP Product
* S = Standard, N = Low NOx
WARNING
THIS FURNACE IS NOT APPROVED
OR RECOMMENDED
FOR USE IN MOBILE HOMES
5
Physical Data and Specifications
W802W DZ
MODEL NUMBERS W802W
0503A14DZ*BAS
W802W